			99	:T c	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	Έ
1 3 ' 92				P	atent and Trademark Office	
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents		10118395		original docu	uments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receivin	g party(ies):		
George A. Moore, III		Name: Achemco,	Inc.			
		Internal Address:_				-
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ n ›	Street Address: 15	0 Division Drive		·- ····	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐Assignment ☐Merger ☐Security Agreement ☐Change of N ☐Other	lame	City <u>Wilmington</u> Additional name(s	& address(es) atta	State_NC ached?	E-7	28
Execution Date: September 30, 1999						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Addition	al numbers attached	B. ? ☐ Yes 🔀	Patent No.(s	•	
• •	l be mailed:	6. Total	number of applicat	tions and pater	nts involved: 1	
correspondence concerning document should	l be mailed:	 Total 7. 	Total fee (37 C		nts involved: 1	
correspondence concerning document should Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq.						
correspondence concerning document should Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Internal Address: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC	<u> </u>		Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41):		
correspondence concerning document should Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Internal Address: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC Street Address: 1100 Crescent Green, Suite 2	206		Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized Deposit accoun	CFR 3.41):to be charged	\$ 40.00 to deposit account	
correspondence concerning document should Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Internal Address: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC Street Address: 1100 Crescent Green, Suite 2	206 (Attach	7. 8.	Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized Deposit accoun	CFR 3.41):to be charged	\$ 40.00 to deposit account	
correspondence concerning document should Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Internal Address: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC Street Address: 1100 Crescent Green, Suite 2 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511	206 (Attach	7. 8. duplicate copy of this	Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized Deposit accoun	CFR 3.41):to be charged	\$ 40.00 to deposit account	
correspondence concerning document should Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Internal Address: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC Street Address: 1100 Crescent Green, Suite 2 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511	(Attach	7. 8. duplicate copy of this	Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized Deposit accoun page if paying by	cFR 3.41):to be charged trumber:deposit accour	to deposit account	эси
correspondence concerning document should Name: Larry L. Coats, Esq. Internal Address: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC Street Address: 1100 Crescent Green, Suite 2 City: Cary State: NC Zip: 27511 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for Larry L. Coats	(Attach	7. 8. duplicate copy of this	Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized Deposit accoun page if paying by	cFR 3.41):to be charged trumber:deposit accour	to deposit account	oc.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fi	(Attach	7. 8. duplicate copy of this	Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized Deposit account page if paying by the second secon	cFR 3.41):to be charged trumber:deposit accour	to deposit account	oci

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/22/1992 DBULTION **PROCOMMENT** CONTROL TO THE C

PATENT REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0824 assignment

WHEREAS, I, George A. Moore, III, of 175 Benson Road in the City of Leland,

North Carolina 28451, the Assignor herein, am the inventor of a certain invention in a

PROCESS FOR TREATING WASTEWATER, said invention being disclosed, shown and

described in a U.S. Patent Application, identified by Docket No. P-4245.009 of Coats &

Bennett, P.L.L.C., my Attorneys, which was concurrently executed by me.

WHEREAS, Achemeo, Inc., (Achemeo) having a principal place of business at 150

Division Drive, Wilmington, North Carolina 28402 is desirous of acquiring the entire

interest and title in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted

therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of (\$5.00) Dollars paid to me, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I,

George A. Moore, III, do hereby assign, transfer and sell to Achemco, Inc. the entire

right, title and interest to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and to any and all

divisions, reissues and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day

of September, 1999.

George A. Moore, III

REEL: 010329 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 10/12/1999